
Holy Family (1-1, 0-0) -vs- D'Youville (4-1)
3/4/2026 at Buffalo, NY (Dobson Field)

 
 

 
 
Holy Family Goals: Jake Feeney (3); James Bienia (3); Xander Kelly (2); Noah Simpson (2); Parker Smith (2); Julian Definis (1); Seamus Hart
(1) 
Assists: Noah Simpson (3); Maxx Covely (1); Jake Feeney (1); Xander Kelly (1); Nicholas Maccariella (1); James Bienia (1) 
 
D'Youville Goals: Stefano Evan (5); Obrigh Tallchief (4); Graham Sholett (3); Carsyn Kent (2); Brady Ruffalo (2); Jake Bush (1); Noah
Suchyna (1); Teighen Fils-Aime (1); Raymond Cortes (1) 
Assists: Stefano Evan (3); Raymond Cortes (3); Obrigh Tallchief (3); Jack Devlin (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Dobson Field
Penalties: Christian Cliff 1st/07:17; Jackson Brown 1st/02:56; Raymond Cortes 1st/02:22; Obrigh Tallchief 2nd/14:11; Cole Galvao
2nd/11:43; Jack Devlin 3rd/00:47; Raymond Cortes 4th/11:38; Frank Britsch 4th/10:38; Sam Radka 4th/08:17; Frank Britsch 4th/05:17;
James Bienia 4th/00:33; James Bienia 4th/00:33
Officials: Joe Smith; Sean Mulderig; Ryan Robinson; Andy Rogacki

Date: 3/4/2026
Attendance: 60

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Holy Family 3 4 3 4 14
D'Youville 8 4 4 4 20

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Holy Family 11 9 15 13 48
D'Youville 16 18 10 15 59

Shots On Goal
Holy Family 6 8 10 9 33
D'Youville 11 9 9 10 39

Saves
Holy Family 3 5 5 6 19
D'Youville 3 4 7 5 19

Turnovers
Holy Family 7 6 5 8 26
D'Youville 5 5 7 7 24

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Holy Family 3-5 5-6 6-7 5-9 19-27
D'Youville 6-8 7-8 7-9 4-6 24-31

Ground Balls
Holy Family 7 10 12 9 38
D'Youville 12 12 10 10 44

Face Offs
Holy Family 6 3 4 3 16
D'Youville 6 6 4 5 21

Extra Man Opportunities
Holy Family 2 1 1 2 3-6
D'Youville 1 1 0 4 2-6



Holy Family 14

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
4 Jake Feeney 3 1 4 11 3 5 2 - -
5 Matt Goff 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
7 Xander Kelly 2 1 3 9 1 1 0 - -
14 Noah Simpson 2 3 5 7 4 3 2 - -
16 Logan O'Keefe 0 0 0 1 1 2 3 - -
19 Jacob Turk 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
23 Julian Definis 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 - -

24 James Bienia 3 1 4 7 1 1 0 -
2-

02:00
33 Adam Wickel 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 - -

88 Jackson Brown 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 -
1-

01:00
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

1 Cole Galvao 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -
1-

00:30
2 Maxx Covely 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 - -
8 Nick Gargan 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
9 Bradley Smith 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 3-5 -
10 Jaelin Benson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
11 Andrew Kayes 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
17 Nicholas Maccariella 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -
21 Daniel Fierimonte 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

25 Frank Britsch 0 0 0 1 9 2 0 13-32
2-

02:00
27 Seamus Hart 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -
29 Parker Smith 2 0 2 3 0 2 0 - -
36 John Henson 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 - -
44 Owen Silvey 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
46 Aedan Donnelly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
48 Hunter Reed 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 - -
55 Ryan Merryfield 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 14 8 22 48 38 26 10 16-37
6-

05:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
33 Adam Wickel 60:00 20 19 L



D'Youville 20

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
0 Casey Berns 0 0 0 1 7 4 2 - -

4 Christian Cliff 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
6 Noah Suchyna 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
9 Stefano Evan 5 3 8 13 4 2 2 - -
20 Brady Ruffalo 2 0 2 5 0 0 0 - -
21 Logan Schwartz 0 0 0 0 4 1 3 - -

26 Raymond Cortes 1 3 4 5 1 2 1 -
2-

02:00
28 Graham Sholett 3 0 3 7 4 0 1 - -

43 Obrigh Tallchief 4 3 7 13 2 2 1 -
1-

01:00
44 Hayden Goldthorp 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
1 Cameron Webber 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
3 Jake Bush 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-2 -
10 Carsyn Kent 2 0 2 4 1 1 0 - -
11 Jacob Benns 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 - -
13 Darryl Cooper 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 9-16 -
14 Johnny Lafleur 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -

15 Sam Radka 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 -
1-

00:30
22 Brody Strong 0 0 0 2 6 2 0 12-19 -
23 Frank Pagano 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
24 Teighen Fils-Aime 1 0 1 1 3 2 0 - -

25 Jack Devlin 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
92 Luciano Gonzalez 0 0 0 3 1 2 0 - -

Totals 20 10 30 59 44 24 13 21-37
6-

05:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
0 Casey Berns 60:00 14 19 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By HFU DYU
1st 13:34 Xander Kelly Unassisted 1 0
1st 10:19 Stefano Evan Obrigh Tallchief 1 1
1st 08:47 Obrigh Tallchief Unassisted 1 2
1st 04:13 Carsyn Kent Unassisted 1 3
1st 03:47 Raymond Cortes Unassisted 1 4
1st 02:56 Brady Ruffalo Stefano Evan 1 5
1st 02:36 Stefano Evan (UP) Obrigh Tallchief 1 6
1st 02:12 James Bienia (UP) Noah Simpson 2 6
1st 01:47 James Bienia Nicholas Maccariella 3 6
1st 01:01 Graham Sholett Unassisted 3 7
1st 00:36 Obrigh Tallchief Jack Devlin 3 8
2nd 14:00 Jake Feeney (UP) Noah Simpson 4 8
2nd 12:45 Carsyn Kent Obrigh Tallchief 4 9
2nd 12:21 Teighen Fils-Aime Stefano Evan 4 10
2nd 05:49 Seamus Hart Unassisted 5 10
2nd 04:25 Parker Smith Unassisted 6 10
2nd 03:24 Brady Ruffalo Raymond Cortes 6 11
2nd 01:53 Xander Kelly (4) Noah Simpson 7 11
2nd 00:18 Stefano Evan Unassisted 7 12
3rd 13:45 Graham Sholett Unassisted 7 13
3rd 11:54 James Bienia Maxx Covely 8 13
3rd 07:20 Noah Suchyna Stefano Evan 8 14
3rd 05:26 Stefano Evan Raymond Cortes 8 15
3rd 05:05 Jake Feeney Unassisted 9 15
3rd 04:16 Jake Feeney James Bienia 10 15
3rd 01:43 Obrigh Tallchief Unassisted 10 16
4th 13:18 Jake Bush Unassisted 10 17
4th 12:08 Noah Simpson Xander Kelly 11 17
4th 11:22 Julian Definis (UP) Jake Feeney 12 17
4th 06:23 Stefano Evan Unassisted 12 18
4th 05:32 Parker Smith Unassisted 13 18
4th 01:52 Noah Simpson Unassisted 14 18
4th 01:20 Graham Sholett Unassisted 14 19
4th 00:27 Obrigh Tallchief (UP) Raymond Cortes 14 20

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 07:17 DYU Christian Cliff 01:00 SLASHING
1st 02:56 HFU Jackson Brown 01:00 SLASHING
1st 02:22 DYU Raymond Cortes 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
2nd 14:11 DYU Obrigh Tallchief 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
2nd 11:43 HFU Cole Galvao 00:30 MINOR
3rd 00:47 DYU Jack Devlin 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 11:38 DYU Raymond Cortes 01:00 SLASHING
4th 10:38 HFU Frank Britsch 01:00 SLASHING
4th 08:17 DYU Sam Radka 00:30 MINOR
4th 05:17 HFU Frank Britsch 01:00 TRIPPING
4th 00:33 HFU James Bienia 01:00 SLASHING
4th 00:33 HFU James Bienia 01:00 SLASHING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 DYU Casey Berns at goalie for DYU.
15:00 HFU Adam Wickel at goalie for HFU.
15:00 HFU Faceoff Frank Britsch vs Brody Strong won by HFU, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by HFU Frank Britsch.
14:23 HFU Shot by HFU Xander Kelly, SAVE Casey Berns
14:20 DYU Clear attempt by DYU failed.
-- DYU Turnover by DYU Casey Berns.
13:34 HFU GOAL by HFU Xander Kelly (FIRST GOAL).

Holy Family 1, D'Youville 0
13:34 DYU Faceoff Frank Britsch vs Brody Strong won by DYU, [13:34] Ground ball pickup by DYU Teighen Fils-Aime.
12:45 DYU Shot by DYU Obrigh Tallchief WIDE
12:40 HFU Clear attempt by HFU failed.
-- HFU Turnover by HFU Jacob Turk (caused by Stefano Evan).
12:18 DYU Shot by DYU Graham Sholett, SAVE Adam Wickel
12:14 HFU Clear attempt by HFU good.
-- HFU Turnover by HFU Bradley Smith (caused by Sam Radka).
11:55 DYU Ground ball pickup by DYU Jacob Benns.
11:24 DYU Shot by DYU Raymond Cortes, SAVE Adam Wickel
11:17 DYU Ground ball pickup by DYU Raymond Cortes.
-- DYU Turnover by DYU Raymond Cortes.
11:11 HFU Clear attempt by HFU failed.
-- HFU Turnover by HFU Jackson Brown.
11:01 DYU Ground ball pickup by DYU Luciano Gonzalez.
10:44 DYU Shot by DYU Luciano Gonzalez HIGH
10:30 DYU Shot by DYU Stefano Evan WIDE
10:19 DYU GOAL by DYU Stefano Evan, Assist by Obrigh Tallchief.

Holy Family 1, D'Youville 1
10:19 HFU Faceoff Frank Britsch vs Brody Strong won by HFU (on faceoff violation).
09:40 HFU Shot by HFU James Bienia WIDE
09:30 HFU Shot by HFU Noah Simpson, SAVE Casey Berns
09:28 DYU Ground ball pickup by DYU Casey Berns.
09:25 DYU Clear attempt by DYU good.
08:47 DYU GOAL by DYU Obrigh Tallchief.

Holy Family 1, D'Youville 2
08:47 HFU Faceoff Frank Britsch vs Darryl Cooper won by HFU, [08:47] Ground ball pickup by HFU Frank Britsch.
08:31 HFU Timeout by HFU.
08:17 HFU Shot by HFU Nick Gargan BLOCKED
08:13 DYU Ground ball pickup by DYU Johnny Lafleur.
08:10 DYU Clear attempt by DYU good.
-- DYU Turnover by DYU Johnny Lafleur (caused by Jake Feeney).
08:05 HFU Ground ball pickup by HFU Julian Definis.
-- HFU Turnover by HFU John Henson.
07:55 DYU Clear attempt by DYU good.
-- DYU Turnover by DYU Luciano Gonzalez (caused by John Henson).
07:47 HFU Clear attempt by HFU good.
07:17 DYU Penalty on DYU Christian Cliff (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
06:57 HFU Shot by HFU Nick Gargan WIDE
06:50 HFU Shot by HFU James Bienia, SAVE Casey Berns
06:47 DYU Clear attempt by DYU good.
05:54 DYU Shot by DYU Brady Ruffalo, SAVE Adam Wickel
05:52 HFU Ground ball pickup by HFU Hunter Reed.
05:48 HFU Clear attempt by HFU good.
05:11 HFU Shot by HFU Parker Smith BLOCKED
05:09 HFU Ground ball pickup by HFU Noah Simpson.
-- HFU Turnover by HFU Jake Feeney (caused by Logan Schwartz).
04:27 DYU Ground ball pickup by DYU Logan Schwartz.
04:25 DYU Clear attempt by DYU good.
04:13 DYU GOAL by DYU Carsyn Kent.

Holy Family 1, D'Youville 3



04:13 DYU Faceoff Bradley Smith vs Brody Strong won by DYU, [04:13] Ground ball pickup by DYU Sam Radka.
03:47 DYU GOAL by DYU Raymond Cortes.

Holy Family 1, D'Youville 4
03:47 DYU Faceoff Frank Britsch vs Brody Strong won by DYU, [03:47] Ground ball pickup by DYU Teighen Fils-Aime.
02:56 DYU GOAL by DYU Brady Ruffalo, Assist by Stefano Evan.

Holy Family 1, D'Youville 5
02:56 HFU Penalty on HFU Jackson Brown (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
02:56 DYU Faceoff Bradley Smith vs Brody Strong won by DYU, [02:56] Ground ball pickup by DYU Graham Sholett.
02:36 DYU GOAL by DYU Stefano Evan (MAN-UP), Assist by Obrigh Tallchief.

Holy Family 1, D'Youville 6
02:36 HFU Faceoff Frank Britsch vs Brody Strong won by HFU, [02:36] Ground ball pickup by HFU Owen Silvey.
02:22 DYU Penalty on DYU Raymond Cortes (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
02:12 HFU GOAL by HFU James Bienia (MAN-UP), Assist by Noah Simpson.

Holy Family 2, D'Youville 6
02:12 HFU Faceoff Frank Britsch vs Jake Bush won by HFU, [02:12] Ground ball pickup by HFU Frank Britsch.
-- HFU Turnover by HFU Frank Britsch.
01:57 DYU Clear attempt by DYU failed.
-- DYU Turnover by DYU Jacob Benns.
01:47 HFU GOAL by HFU James Bienia, Assist by Nicholas Maccariella.

Holy Family 3, D'Youville 6
01:47 DYU Faceoff Frank Britsch vs Brody Strong won by DYU, [01:47] Ground ball pickup by DYU Brody Strong.
01:35 DYU Shot by DYU Brody Strong WIDE
01:01 DYU GOAL by DYU Graham Sholett.

Holy Family 3, D'Youville 7
01:01 DYU Faceoff Frank Britsch vs Darryl Cooper won by DYU (on faceoff violation).
00:49 DYU Timeout by DYU.
00:36 DYU GOAL by DYU Obrigh Tallchief, Assist by Jack Devlin.

Holy Family 3, D'Youville 8
00:36 HFU Faceoff Frank Britsch vs Brody Strong won by HFU (on faceoff violation).
00:15 HFU Shot by HFU Jake Feeney HIT CROSSBAR
-- HFU Turnover by HFU Noah Simpson (caused by Hayden Goldthorp).
00:03 DYU Ground ball pickup by DYU Casey Berns.
00:01 DYU Clear attempt by DYU good.
00:01 DYU Shot by DYU Brody Strong HIGH
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 DYU Faceoff Frank Britsch vs Darryl Cooper won by DYU (on faceoff violation).
14:24 DYU Ground ball pickup by DYU Stefano Evan.
14:17 DYU Shot by DYU Raymond Cortes, SAVE Adam Wickel
14:15 HFU Ground ball pickup by HFU Bradley Smith.
14:13 HFU Clear attempt by HFU good.
14:11 DYU Penalty on DYU Obrigh Tallchief (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
14:00 HFU GOAL by HFU Jake Feeney (MAN-UP), Assist by Noah Simpson.

Holy Family 4, D'Youville 8
14:00 HFU Faceoff Frank Britsch vs Darryl Cooper won by HFU, [14:00] Ground ball pickup by HFU Frank Britsch.
-- HFU Turnover by HFU Jake Feeney.
13:27 DYU Ground ball pickup by DYU Hayden Goldthorp.
-- DYU Turnover by DYU Hayden Goldthorp (caused by Jake Feeney).
13:25 HFU Ground ball pickup by HFU Jake Feeney.
13:24 HFU Shot by HFU Jake Feeney, SAVE Casey Berns
12:59 DYU Clear attempt by DYU good.
12:45 DYU GOAL by DYU Carsyn Kent, Assist by Obrigh Tallchief.

Holy Family 4, D'Youville 9
12:45 HFU Faceoff Frank Britsch vs Brody Strong won by HFU, [12:45] Ground ball pickup by HFU Frank Britsch.
-- HFU Turnover by HFU Frank Britsch (caused by Obrigh Tallchief).
12:26 DYU Ground ball pickup by DYU Sam Radka.
12:21 DYU GOAL by DYU Teighen Fils-Aime, Assist by Stefano Evan.

Holy Family 4, D'Youville 10
12:21 DYU Faceoff Frank Britsch vs Brody Strong won by DYU, [12:21] Ground ball pickup by DYU Graham Sholett.
11:46 DYU Shot by DYU Graham Sholett, SAVE Adam Wickel
11:43 HFU Penalty on HFU Cole Galvao (MINOR/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.



11:21 DYU Shot by DYU Raymond Cortes, SAVE Adam Wickel
11:19 DYU Clear attempt by DYU good.
-- HFU Turnover by HFU Julian Definis.
10:47 DYU Clear attempt by DYU good.
10:27 DYU Shot by DYU Obrigh Tallchief BLOCKED
10:24 HFU Clear attempt by HFU good.
09:48 HFU Shot by HFU Noah Simpson, SAVE Casey Berns
09:45 DYU Clear attempt by DYU good.
08:52 DYU Shot by DYU Stefano Evan, SAVE Adam Wickel
08:50 DYU Ground ball pickup by DYU Obrigh Tallchief.
08:35 DYU Ground ball pickup by DYU Graham Sholett.
08:20 DYU Shot by DYU Obrigh Tallchief, SAVE Adam Wickel
08:18 HFU Clear attempt by HFU failed.
-- HFU Turnover by HFU Adam Wickel.
07:48 DYU Shot by DYU Raymond Cortes WIDE
07:48 HFU Clear attempt by HFU good.
07:08 HFU Shot by HFU Jake Feeney WIDE
07:03 HFU Ground ball pickup by HFU Maxx Covely.
06:34 HFU Shot by HFU Maxx Covely, SAVE Casey Berns
06:34 DYU Clear attempt by DYU failed.
-- DYU Turnover by DYU Johnny Lafleur.
05:55 DYU Shot by DYU Graham Sholett HIT CROSSBAR
05:51 HFU Ground ball pickup by HFU Seamus Hart.
05:49 HFU Clear attempt by HFU good.
05:49 HFU GOAL by HFU Seamus Hart.

Holy Family 5, D'Youville 10
05:49 DYU Faceoff Frank Britsch vs Brody Strong won by DYU, [05:49] Ground ball pickup by DYU Brody Strong.
-- DYU Turnover by DYU Obrigh Tallchief.
05:04 HFU Clear attempt by HFU good.
04:52 HFU Timeout by HFU.
04:25 HFU GOAL by HFU Parker Smith.

Holy Family 6, D'Youville 10
04:25 DYU Faceoff Frank Britsch vs Brody Strong won by DYU, [04:25] Ground ball pickup by DYU Brody Strong.
04:10 DYU Clear attempt by DYU good.
03:50 DYU Shot by DYU Jacob Benns HIGH
03:32 DYU Shot by DYU Obrigh Tallchief WIDE
03:24 DYU GOAL by DYU Brady Ruffalo, Assist by Raymond Cortes.

Holy Family 6, D'Youville 11
03:24 DYU Faceoff Frank Britsch vs Darryl Cooper won by DYU, [03:24] Ground ball pickup by DYU Teighen Fils-Aime.
-- DYU Turnover by DYU Teighen Fils-Aime (caused by John Henson).
02:55 HFU Ground ball pickup by HFU John Henson.
-- HFU Turnover by HFU John Henson (caused by Logan Schwartz).
02:50 DYU Ground ball pickup by DYU Logan Schwartz.
02:49 DYU Clear attempt by DYU good.
02:35 DYU Shot by DYU Casey Berns BLOCKED
02:29 HFU Ground ball pickup by HFU Ryan Merryfield.
01:53 HFU GOAL by HFU Xander Kelly, Assist by Noah Simpson, goal number 4 for season.

Holy Family 7, D'Youville 11
01:53 HFU Faceoff Bradley Smith vs Darryl Cooper won by HFU, [01:53] Ground ball pickup by HFU Bradley Smith.
01:40 HFU Shot by HFU Jake Feeney, SAVE Casey Berns
01:35 DYU Clear attempt by DYU good.
01:12 DYU Shot by DYU Graham Sholett HIGH
00:59 DYU Shot by DYU Noah Suchyna BLOCKED
00:56 DYU Ground ball pickup by DYU Stefano Evan.
00:37 DYU Shot by DYU Stefano Evan BLOCKED
00:31 DYU Timeout by DYU.
00:18 DYU GOAL by DYU Stefano Evan.

Holy Family 7, D'Youville 12
00:18 DYU Faceoff Frank Britsch vs Brody Strong won by DYU, [00:18] Ground ball pickup by DYU Brody Strong.
-- DYU Turnover by DYU Brody Strong.
00:05 HFU Ground ball pickup by HFU Jackson Brown.



-- HFU Turnover by HFU Jake Feeney.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 DYU Faceoff Frank Britsch vs Brody Strong won by DYU (on faceoff violation).
14:21 DYU Shot by DYU Stefano Evan, SAVE Adam Wickel
13:45 DYU GOAL by DYU Graham Sholett.

Holy Family 7, D'Youville 13
13:45 HFU Faceoff Frank Britsch vs Brody Strong won by HFU, [13:45] Ground ball pickup by HFU Frank Britsch.
13:23 HFU Shot by HFU Xander Kelly WIDE
-- HFU Turnover by HFU Parker Smith.
12:45 DYU Clear attempt by DYU good.
12:20 DYU Shot by DYU Obrigh Tallchief, SAVE Adam Wickel
12:16 HFU Clear attempt by HFU good.
12:09 HFU Ground ball pickup by HFU Hunter Reed.
11:54 HFU GOAL by HFU James Bienia, Assist by Maxx Covely.

Holy Family 8, D'Youville 13
11:54 DYU Faceoff Frank Britsch vs Darryl Cooper won by DYU, [11:54] Ground ball pickup by DYU Cameron Webber.
-- DYU Turnover by DYU Casey Berns (caused by Noah Simpson).
11:15 HFU Ground ball pickup by HFU Jake Feeney.
11:08 HFU Shot by HFU Xander Kelly WIDE
10:50 HFU Shot by HFU Noah Simpson, SAVE Casey Berns
10:47 DYU Clear attempt by DYU good.
-- DYU Turnover by DYU Stefano Evan (caused by Logan O'Keefe).
10:33 HFU Clear attempt by HFU good.
-- HFU Turnover by HFU James Bienia.
08:58 DYU Shot by DYU Stefano Evan, SAVE Adam Wickel
08:56 HFU Clear attempt by HFU failed.
-- HFU Turnover by HFU Cole Galvao.
08:47 DYU Ground ball pickup by DYU Carsyn Kent.
-- DYU Turnover by DYU Carsyn Kent (caused by Logan O'Keefe).
08:38 HFU Ground ball pickup by HFU Adam Wickel.
08:37 HFU Clear attempt by HFU good.
08:32 HFU Shot by HFU James Bienia, SAVE Casey Berns
08:30 DYU Clear attempt by DYU good.
07:20 DYU GOAL by DYU Noah Suchyna, Assist by Stefano Evan.

Holy Family 8, D'Youville 14
07:20 HFU Faceoff Frank Britsch vs Darryl Cooper won by HFU, [07:20] Ground ball pickup by HFU Frank Britsch.
06:26 HFU Shot by HFU James Bienia HIGH
06:14 HFU Shot by HFU Jake Feeney WIDE
06:09 DYU Ground ball pickup by DYU Casey Berns.
06:07 DYU Clear attempt by DYU good.
06:01 DYU Ground ball pickup by DYU Christian Cliff.
-- DYU Turnover by DYU Raymond Cortes.
05:45 HFU Ground ball pickup by HFU Hunter Reed.
05:43 HFU Clear attempt by HFU good.
05:39 HFU Shot by HFU Logan O'Keefe, SAVE Casey Berns
-- HFU Turnover by HFU Noah Simpson (caused by Casey Berns).
05:31 DYU Ground ball pickup by DYU Casey Berns.
05:26 DYU Clear attempt by DYU good.
05:26 DYU GOAL by DYU Stefano Evan, Assist by Raymond Cortes.

Holy Family 8, D'Youville 15
05:26 HFU Faceoff Frank Britsch vs Darryl Cooper won by HFU, [05:26] Ground ball pickup by HFU Frank Britsch.
05:05 HFU GOAL by HFU Jake Feeney.

Holy Family 9, D'Youville 15
05:05 DYU Faceoff Frank Britsch vs Darryl Cooper won by DYU, [05:05] Ground ball pickup by DYU Darryl Cooper.
04:55 DYU Shot by DYU Darryl Cooper WIDE
-- DYU Turnover by DYU Luciano Gonzalez.
04:32 HFU Ground ball pickup by HFU Jackson Brown.
04:30 HFU Clear attempt by HFU good.
04:25 HFU Shot by HFU Jackson Brown, SAVE Casey Berns
04:21 DYU Ground ball pickup by DYU Casey Berns.



04:18 DYU Clear attempt by DYU failed.
-- DYU Turnover by DYU Casey Berns.
04:17 HFU Ground ball pickup by HFU James Bienia.
04:16 HFU GOAL by HFU Jake Feeney, Assist by James Bienia.

Holy Family 10, D'Youville 15
04:16 HFU Faceoff Bradley Smith vs Jake Bush won by HFU, [04:16] Ground ball pickup by HFU Bradley Smith.
03:37 HFU Shot by HFU Jake Feeney, SAVE Casey Berns
03:26 DYU Ground ball pickup by DYU Casey Berns.
03:26 DYU Clear attempt by DYU good.
02:58 DYU Shot by DYU Brady Ruffalo, SAVE Adam Wickel
02:56 DYU Clear attempt by DYU good.
02:02 HFU Ground ball pickup by HFU Noah Simpson.
-- HFU Turnover by HFU Jake Feeney (caused by Graham Sholett).
01:43 DYU Ground ball pickup by DYU Graham Sholett.
01:43 DYU GOAL by DYU Obrigh Tallchief.

Holy Family 10, D'Youville 16
01:43 DYU Faceoff Frank Britsch vs Darryl Cooper won by DYU, [01:43] Ground ball pickup by DYU Logan Schwartz.
00:59 DYU Shot by DYU Obrigh Tallchief, SAVE Adam Wickel
00:57 HFU Ground ball pickup by HFU Logan O'Keefe.
00:55 HFU Clear attempt by HFU good.
00:48 HFU Shot by HFU Hunter Reed, SAVE Casey Berns
00:47 DYU Penalty on DYU Jack Devlin (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:31 HFU Shot by HFU Xander Kelly, SAVE Casey Berns
00:28 DYU Clear attempt by DYU failed.
-- DYU Turnover by DYU Sam Radka (caused by Julian Definis).
00:09 HFU Shot by HFU Noah Simpson WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- HFU Turnover by HFU Jake Feeney.
14:50 DYU Clear attempt by DYU failed.
-- DYU Turnover by DYU Logan Schwartz (caused by Noah Simpson).
14:14 HFU Ground ball pickup by HFU Bradley Smith.
14:05 HFU Clear attempt by HFU good.
14:04 HFU Shot by HFU Noah Simpson, SAVE Casey Berns
-- HFU Turnover by HFU Xander Kelly (caused by Logan Schwartz).
13:58 DYU Ground ball pickup by DYU Logan Schwartz.
13:56 DYU Clear attempt by DYU good.
13:18 DYU GOAL by DYU Jake Bush.

Holy Family 10, D'Youville 17
13:18 HFU Faceoff Frank Britsch vs Darryl Cooper won by HFU (on faceoff violation).
12:52 HFU Shot by HFU Andrew Kayes, SAVE Casey Berns
12:49 DYU Ground ball pickup by DYU Jacob Benns.
12:44 DYU Clear attempt by DYU failed.
-- DYU Turnover by DYU Teighen Fils-Aime.
12:26 HFU Ground ball pickup by HFU Xander Kelly.
12:15 HFU Shot by HFU Xander Kelly WIDE
12:08 HFU GOAL by HFU Noah Simpson, Assist by Xander Kelly.

Holy Family 11, D'Youville 17
12:08 DYU Faceoff Frank Britsch vs Brody Strong won by DYU, [12:08] Ground ball pickup by DYU Brody Strong.
-- DYU Turnover by DYU Brody Strong (caused by Logan O'Keefe).
11:49 HFU Ground ball pickup by HFU Jackson Brown.
11:38 DYU Penalty on DYU Raymond Cortes (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
11:30 HFU Shot by HFU Jake Feeney BLOCKED
11:24 HFU Ground ball pickup by HFU Jake Feeney.
11:22 HFU GOAL by HFU Julian Definis (MAN-UP), Assist by Jake Feeney.

Holy Family 12, D'Youville 17
11:22 DYU Faceoff Frank Britsch vs Darryl Cooper won by DYU, [11:22] Ground ball pickup by DYU Darryl Cooper.
10:38 HFU Penalty on HFU Frank Britsch (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
10:28 DYU Shot by DYU Obrigh Tallchief WIDE
-- DYU Turnover by DYU Obrigh Tallchief.
10:16 HFU Clear attempt by HFU good.



09:54 HFU Shot by HFU Jake Feeney, SAVE Casey Berns
09:53 DYU Clear attempt by DYU good.
09:16 DYU Shot by DYU Luciano Gonzalez, SAVE Adam Wickel
09:14 DYU Ground ball pickup by DYU Stefano Evan.
08:55 DYU Shot by DYU Carsyn Kent, SAVE Adam Wickel
08:53 HFU Clear attempt by HFU failed.
-- HFU Turnover by HFU Adam Wickel (caused by Raymond Cortes).
08:39 DYU Shot by DYU Luciano Gonzalez HIGH
08:37 HFU Clear attempt by HFU good.
08:17 DYU Penalty on DYU Sam Radka (MINOR/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- HFU Turnover by HFU Noah Simpson (caused by Casey Berns).
07:59 DYU Ground ball pickup by DYU Casey Berns.
07:57 DYU Clear attempt by DYU good.
07:17 DYU Shot by DYU Stefano Evan, SAVE Adam Wickel
07:13 DYU Ground ball pickup by DYU Stefano Evan.
07:11 DYU Shot by DYU Stefano Evan, SAVE Adam Wickel
07:09 HFU Clear attempt by HFU good.
06:55 HFU Shot by HFU Nicholas Maccariella, SAVE Casey Berns
06:51 DYU Clear attempt by DYU good.
06:41 DYU Timeout by DYU.
06:23 DYU GOAL by DYU Stefano Evan.

Holy Family 12, D'Youville 18
06:23 HFU Faceoff Frank Britsch vs Brody Strong won by HFU, [06:23] Ground ball pickup by HFU Frank Britsch.
05:38 HFU Shot by HFU Xander Kelly WIDE
05:36 HFU Ground ball pickup by HFU Noah Simpson.
05:32 HFU GOAL by HFU Parker Smith.

Holy Family 13, D'Youville 18
05:32 DYU Faceoff Frank Britsch vs Darryl Cooper won by DYU, [05:32] Ground ball pickup by DYU Darryl Cooper.
05:17 HFU Penalty on HFU Frank Britsch (TRIPPING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
04:52 DYU Shot by DYU Brady Ruffalo WIDE
04:45 DYU Shot by DYU Obrigh Tallchief, SAVE Adam Wickel
04:43 HFU Clear attempt by HFU failed.
-- HFU Turnover by HFU Logan O'Keefe.
04:10 DYU Shot by DYU Carsyn Kent, SAVE Adam Wickel
04:07 HFU Clear attempt by HFU failed.
-- HFU Turnover by HFU Adam Wickel (caused by Stefano Evan).
03:43 DYU Shot by DYU Stefano Evan HIGH
03:14 DYU Shot by DYU Obrigh Tallchief WIDE
-- DYU Turnover by DYU Stefano Evan.
02:39 HFU Clear attempt by HFU good.
02:25 HFU Shot by HFU Xander Kelly, SAVE Casey Berns
02:21 HFU Ground ball pickup by HFU Noah Simpson.
01:52 HFU GOAL by HFU Noah Simpson.

Holy Family 14, D'Youville 18
01:52 DYU Faceoff Frank Britsch vs Darryl Cooper won by DYU (on faceoff violation).
-- DYU Turnover by DYU.
01:41 HFU Clear attempt by HFU failed.
-- HFU Turnover by HFU Logan O'Keefe.
01:30 DYU Ground ball pickup by DYU Obrigh Tallchief.
01:20 DYU GOAL by DYU Graham Sholett.

Holy Family 14, D'Youville 19
01:20 HFU Faceoff Bradley Smith vs Darryl Cooper won by HFU, [01:20] Ground ball pickup by HFU Bradley Smith.
01:08 HFU Timeout by HFU.
-- HFU Turnover by HFU Parker Smith (caused by Sam Radka).
00:33 HFU Penalty on HFU James Bienia (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:33 HFU Penalty on HFU James Bienia (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:27 DYU GOAL by DYU Obrigh Tallchief (MAN-UP), Assist by Raymond Cortes.

Holy Family 14, D'Youville 20
00:27 DYU Faceoff Frank Britsch vs Brody Strong won by DYU, [00:27] Ground ball pickup by DYU Brody Strong.
-- DYU Turnover by DYU Casey Berns.
00:06 HFU Ground ball pickup by HFU Bradley Smith.



00:00 HFU Shot by HFU Frank Britsch BLOCKED


